

Office of Elections & Registration

130 Jacob's Way, Suite 101, Clarkesville, GA 30523 706-839-0170 Fax: 706-754-5836 www.habershamga.com

Laurel Ellison – Election Supervisor

Lisa Manning – Assistant Election Supervisor

Izac Martin – Elections Assistant

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> <u>Election Day Precinct Change</u> <u>DEMOREST PRECINCT</u>

The Habersham County Board of Elections & Voter Registration voted to consider recommended changes to the DEMOREST PRECINCT, due to the lack of parking and lack of space at the present location at the Demorest City Council Meeting Room located in the basement of the Demorest Fire Department. The recommended changes are as follows:

The DEMOREST PRECINCT will be known as the CITY OF DEMOREST PRECINCT and will be located at the new Demorest City Hall at 250 Alabama Street, Demorest Georgia 30535. This will be an Election Day precinct for CITY VOTERS ONLY who live inside the city limits of Demorest. Voters that do not live within the city limits of Demorest (depending on the location of their residence) will be moved into either the Habersham North Precinct or the Habersham South Precinct. All voters within the Demorest Precinct will receive a new voter precinct card with information of their new Election Day voting location.

These changes will not begin to be made until thirty (30) days after this notice, so any voter that objects to these changes must bring their concerns and objections to the Board of Elections & Voter Registration by October 8, 2023. The Board of Elections & Voter Registration will hold their next monthly board meeting on September 21, 2023 at 4:00pm at 130 Jacob's Way, Suite 101, Clarkesville, Georgia 30523. This topic will be on the agenda. Anyone that would like to be present to speak about these changes is welcome to attend. If you have questions, please feel free to email the Election Supervisor, Laurel Ellison, at <u>lellison@habershamga.com</u> or call 706-839-0171.